
 

 

 

 

 

 

RFP ADDENDUM 1 
TENDER NUMBER: GMA/006/25 

TENDER DESCRIPTION: PROVISON OF NEW OFFICE ACCOMMODATION LEASING SPACE 

TO THE GAUTRAIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY, AS WELL AS OFFICE DESIGN, INSTALLATION 

AND OFFICE REMOVAL SERVICES. 

 

Date Issued: 04 February 2026 

 

Dear Prospective bidder, 

 

In terms of the tender, issued by Gautrain Management Agency on the 12th of January 2026, 

herewith is the addendum for the subject project, which shall be included as part of the RFP 

submission when the tender closes.  

 

Except to the extent modified by this Addendum, the original terms of the tender shall remain 

unchanged and binding on all the interested parties. The bidder shall submit a copy of the 

addendum, including all tender deliverables specified in the original RFP. 

 

The following changes are applicable to tender document dated 12 January 2026: 

No.  Original Tender  Amendments 

1. RFP Paragraph 5.1.4 on page 43 currently 

reads: Certificate of Compliance for electrical 

works not older than three months. 

 

The new paragraph 5.1.4 reads: 

The latest and valid copy of 

Certificate of Compliance for 

electrical works 



   

RFP ADDENDUM | TENDER NO. GMA/006/25 

Page 2 
 

2 RFP Paragraph 5.1.5 on page 43 currently 

reads: Certificate of Compliance for plumbing 

works not older than three months. 

 

The new paragraph 5.1.5 reads:  

The latest and valid copy 

Certificate of Compliance for 

plumbing works. 

3. Current Closing Date and Time for Tender 

Submission: 11 February 2026 at 11am  

The new Closing Date and Time for 

Tender Submission: 26 February 

2026 at 11am  

 

 

Issued by: 

Gautrain Management Agency: 

Supply Chain Management Unit 


